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Probation Order
(Prison)

Proceeded:

Canada: Province of British Columbia

Probation (Prison)

By Indictment

and in addition thereto, that the said offender comply with the conditions hereinafter prescribed: 
Now, therefore, the said offender shall for the period stated above, from the date of expiration of imprisonment, comply with the 
following conditions, namely, that the said offender shall:

D.O.B.: November 24, 1973

Primary Enf. Agency:

Police File No. Court File No.

Ban - none

Whereas on 

Patrick Henry Fox

Dated / Fait le Vancouver, British Columbia / Colombie-Britannique
I, the undersigned offender, acknowledge  that I have received: 
  ·  a copy of the Probation Order 
  ·  an explanation of the substance of the sections dealing with 
     changes to the Probation Order and failing to comply with the 
     Probation Order (Sec 732.2(3) and (5), and Sec 733.1), and 
  ·  an explanation of the procedures for applying for changes to the 
     Probation Order, 
and that I understand the terms of this Probation Order and the 
explanations which I have received. 

Je, le(la) contrevenant(e) soussigné(e), reconnais que j'ai reçu : 
  ·  une copie de l'Ordonnance de probation 
  ·  une explication du contenu des articles ayant à trait aux 
     changements apportés à l'Ordonnance de probation et au défaut 
     de se conformer à l'Ordonnance de probation (Art. 732.2(3) et (5), 
     et Art 733.1), et 
  ·  une explication des procédés à suivre pour faire une demande de 
     changements à l'Ordonnance de probation, 
et que je comprends les conditions de cette Ordonnance de 
probation et les explications que j'ai reçues. 

A Clerk of the Court on behalf of / Un greffier du tribunal au nom du 

dans et pour la province de la Colombie-Britannique

2040:244069-6-B

Judge / juge N Phillips, in and for the Province of British Columbia / 

     at / àAugust 19, 2020

I have read or have had read to me and understand a total of 4 Conditions on 1 Conditions Attachment Page

(the "offender") was convicted or found guilty, as the case may be, upon the following charge(s) and on 
adjudged that the offender be imprisoned in the Province of British Columbia as follows:

I have read or have had read to me and understand a total of 1 Charge

Time in Custody: 4 Month(s) ; Credited Pre-Sentence Time in Custody: 6 Month(s) ; ]; Probation Order: 6 Month(s);
SENTENCE: Jail: 1 Day(s) [Jail Term that would have been imposed before Credit Granted: 6 Month(s); Actual Pre-Sentence
with probation order, contrary to section 733.1(1) Criminal Code.
Count 1, between March 7, 2019 and March 21, 2019, at or near Vancouver BC, did commit an offence of Failure to comply

 the Court August 19, 2020

 at Vancouver, British Columbia,August 19, 2020

401:19-49074 IND

Refused to sign

Phone Number / Numéro de téléphone :

Offender / Contrevenant(e) 
Address / Adresse :

Interpreter present 

-07'00'

□ 

2020.08.19 15:58:46 
------7

. Lee-Young -D. Toy
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Ordonnance de probation 
 (prison)

Procédé :

Canada:  Province de la Colombie-Britannique

P
ro

b
atio

n
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(le(la) <<contrevenant(e)>>) a été condamné(e) ou reconnu(e) coupable, selon le cas, de l'(des) infraction(s) suivante(s) et le 

et, de plus, que ledit (ladite) contrevenant(e) se conforme aux conditions prescrites suivantes : 
Pour ces motifs, ledit (ladite) contrevenant(e) devra pour la période ci-dessus prescrite à compter de la date d\'expiration de la 
sentence d\'emprisonenment, se conformer aux conditions suivantes, notamment que ledit (ladite) contrevenant(e) devra :

Nu. de dossier du greffeNu. de dossier de la police

Org. prim. d'app. de la loi :
Ban - none

Attendu que le 

Interprète présent 

 dans la province de la Colombie-Britannique comme suit :incarcéré(e) le tribunal a décidé que le(la) contrevenant(e) soit 19, 2020
August

à

J'ai lu ou j'ai m'a lu et je comprends 4 conditions sur 1 page de l'Annexe des conditions

IND

, Colombie-Britannique,

J'ai lu ou j'ai m'a lu et je comprends 1 inculpation

Patrick Henry Fox

VancouverAugust 19, 2020

par mise en accusation
D.D.N. : November 24, 1973

2040:244069-6-B401:19-49074 

□ 

Count 1, between March 7, 2019 and March 21, 2019, at or near Vancouver BC, did commit an offence of Failure to comply
with probation order, contrary to section 733.1(1) Criminal Code.
SENTENCE: Jail: 1 Day(s) [Jail Term that would have been imposed before Credit Granted: 6 Month(s); Actual Pre-Sentence
Time in Custody: 4 Month(s) ; Credited Pre-Sentence Time in Custody: 6 Month(s) ; ]; Probation Order: 6 Month(s);
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Ban - none

Annexe des conditions

D.O.B./ D.D.N. : 

Re/ Objet : Fox

Ordonnance de probation 
(Prison/ prison) 
Canada: Province of British Columbia 
               Province de la Colombie-Britannique

Police File No./ 
Nu. de dossier de la police

Court File No./ 
Nu. de dossier du greffe

401:19-49074

m'a lu et je comprends 4 conditions sur 1 page de l'Annexe des conditions
I have read or have had read to me and understand a total of 4 Conditions on 1 Conditions Attachment Page/ J'ai lu ou j'ai 

Condition 1: Keep the peace and be of good behaviour.

Condition 2: Appear before the Court when required to do so by the Court.

Condition 3: Notify the Court or the Probation Officer in advance of any change of name or address, and 
promptly notify the Court or the Probation Officer of any change of employment or occupation. 
====================================================================================

Condition 4: Within 48 hours of your release from custody you will take all necessary steps to ensure that
any website, social media page, or other publication, which you have authored, created, maintained or
contributed to, which contains any information, statements, comments, videos, pictures which refer to or
depict, by name or description, Desiree Capuano or any of her friends, relatives employers or co-workers,
including the websites published under the domain www.desireecapuano.com and www.desicapuano.com
are no longer available via the internet or by any other means.

November 24, 1973

Conditions Attachment/ 

2040:244069-6-B

Probation Order/ 


